



MOUNTING SUGGESTIONS

Kawasaki Vulcan 900 2006-2018 One-piece Seat

Hardware: 1/4" -20 x 3/4" bolt X2
1/4" -20 x 1" bolt x 2
3/8" spacers x 2
Stock latch pin bracket

Tools needed: 10mm wrench
7/16" wrench

Removal of stock seat:

1. Insert ignition key into left side cover and turn clockwise to unlock stock seat.
2. Lift rear of seat up, and pull seat back to remove.



Installation of Mustang seat:

1. Remove the latch pin bracket from the center of the stock seat with a 10mm wrench.

2. **Classic:** Install bracket to Mustang seat using 1/4" -20 x 3/4" bolts. Tighten securely with a 7/16" wrench. **Do not overtighten.**

Custom: Install bracket to Mustang seat using 1/4" - 20 x 1" bolts, placing 3/8" spacers between seat and bracket. Tighten securely with a 7/16" wrench. **Do not overtighten.**

3. Slide nose bracket of seat under the gas tank receiver, and push seat all the way forward, then down onto the fender latch.

4. Push the center of the seat down until a click is heard, signifying the seat is locked.

Enjoy the comfort and custom look of your new Mustang seat!



These steps are guidelines to help you install your new Mustang product. If you need further assistance, please call us at 800-243-1392 or 413-668-1100, Monday through Friday 8:30 - 5:00 Eastern or send an e-mail to tech@mustangseats.com or visit our website at www.mustangseats.com.

For care and maintenance of our seats, please go to our website under "Support".

Refers to part numbers: 76126, 76127, 76128, 79416, 79417



Products made by Mustang Motorcycle Products, LLC are warranted for one year against defects in material and workmanship. Mustang must first be notified of any apparent defect. A return authorization will be issued. Carefully pack the product and return prepaid. Upon receipt, Mustang will make a fair, prompt decision regarding repair or replacement.

Incidental and consequential damages arising from or in connection with the installation or use of a Mustang product are not covered by this warranty. An original purchase receipt must be provided to obtain a warranty repair or replacement.